OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE HOJAI :: ASSAM. E-mail: cjmhojai@gmail.com

ORDER

Dated: 13-09-2024

Pursuant to the Advertisement dated 22-05-2024 and after having been qualified in the interview/viva-voce held w.e.f. 31-08-2024 to 12-09-2024, the Selection Board of Chief Judicial Magistrate Establishment, Hojai is pleased to select the following candidates **in order of merit** for the post of **Peon** in Pay Band-I Rs. (12,000-52,000) + GP 3,900 per month along with other admissible allowances as per ROP Rules, 2017 w.e.f the date of joining.

POST : PEON

Selected under Unreserved Category

SI. No.	Name	Father's Name	Category
1.	BIDYUT BASUMATARY	DHARAM BASUMATARY	ST(P)
2.	BIRSING BEY	HEMARI BEY	ST(H)
3.	SHIBA NANDA SAHA	AMAL SAHA	OBC
4.	NAYAN SARMAH	DAMBARUDHAR SARMAH	UR
5.	PUTU DAS	PRAFULLA DAS	SC

Selected under SC Category

SI. No.	Name	Father's Name	Category
1.	MRIDUL DAS	MANIK LAL DAS	SC

The appointees are directed to report for joining in the Office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai within 7 (seven) days from 01-10-2024.

Appointment letter will be issued later on.

Sdf

(Smti S. F. A. Zinnat, AJS) Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai, Assam.

Dated: 13/9/24

Memo No: CJM(H)/2024/..2.19.7...2200

Copy to:

- 1. The District Information and Public Relation Officer, Hojai.
- 2. The System Officer, Hojai District Judiciary. He is directed to upload the order on the official website of Hojai District Judiciary.
- 3. Notice Board of this establishment.
- 4. Office File.

(Smti S. F. A. Zinnat, AJS)

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai, Assam Chief Judicial Magistrate Hojai, Sankardey Nagas